llcir Sir--I would rcipcctfoily ask that, pursuant to the pruvisinn; of section 188 
(if the Charter of The City of Nety York. soar I lonnrable lI, and will request the 
Ewitd of Estimate and Ah,p,rtiunrrncnt to authorize the issue of Speci;tl Revenoc Bonds 
to tilt, amount of forty-two thousand doll;u-; ($42,000), to be applied to the appropria-
tiun for the Vcar 1908, entitli'd Admiei;trattion, Supplies and Contingencics. 

In this c unnection, I beg to state that the necessity for this request is caused. 
brim;unity, by the fact that While the average census of the lls'p:mrtuttent Hunitg the•.